

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in WA No. 355/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. QUALITY WINES
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14029 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14032 of 2008

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Yesobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner, State of Kerala, that the issue involved in this case is different from C.A. No.506/06, which, along with certain appeals were dismissed on 5th February, 2008. It is submitted that while in the other cases, the issue involved was enhancement of transit fee, in the instant case, the issue involved is whether the State is at all authorised to put restrictions on the amount of goods to which may be transported through the State.

Having regard to the above, let notice issue in this matter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master