

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14029/2008

STATE OF KERELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHE LIQUOR MERCHANTS ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MSM Asai Thambi,Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against respondent No.3 and 6 inspite of last opportunity granted by order on 7.9.2011. However, I am inclined to grant one more opportunity in view of the mistake in the order dated 1.10.2011 wherein it was recorded to await return of notice of respondent NO.3 and 6. Take steps against respondent No. 3 and 6 in correct address as a last chance. No further time shall be granted.

List the matter on 3.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar