

Listed on: 27.11.2015

Court No.:

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14029 OF
2008 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Versus

MAHE LIQUOR MERCHANTS ASSN. & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 15th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“I.A. No. 2 of 2015 filed for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 from the array of parties is allowed.

Names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 be deleted from the array the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.”

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Narender Kumar but counter affidavit not filed so far. A.D. cards have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5 but not one entered appearance. Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 have been deleted from the array of parties vide court dated 15.10.2015 on IA No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete,

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (Bar Asso.)
2. Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. (Bar Asso.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR