

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14026/2008  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29/11/2006  
IN WA NO. 355/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. QUALITY WINES  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 14029/2008  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

SLP(C) NO. 14032/2008

SLP(C) NO. 18132/2008  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Ms. Shripradha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Following the order of this Court dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 passed in Civil Appeal No.1032 of 2008 and other connected cases, the present Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER